EXPORT EARNINGS OF COMMODITY AND COMMODITY-BASED PRODUCTS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2024 & 2025

C ity and C ity-based

January - September 2024

January - September 2025”

% Change

Contribution to Total

Export of C and

Unit -
GUEIED Quantity RM Million Quantity RM Million Quantity Value cog,:::é?;’?xed
Palm 0il ¥ ‘000T 11,075.51 46,787.47 10.385.72 48,706.27 -6.23 4.10 33.43
Crude Palm Oil ‘000T 2,772.89 11,150.07 2,145.02 9,433.82 -22.64 -15.39 6.47
Processed Palm Oil ‘000T 8,302.62 35,637.40 8,240.70 39,272.45 -0.75 10.20 26.95
Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 754.62 4,214.52 799.12 6,542.31 5.90 55.23 4.49
Crude Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 215.31 1,094.15 192.47 1,494.21 -10.61 36.56 1.03
Processed Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 539.31 3,120.36 606.65 5,048.11 12.49 61.78 3.46
Palm-based Oleochemical ‘000T 3,868.22 20,331.22 3,786.80 23,934.79 -2.10 17.72 16.43
Other Palm-based Products ‘000T 2,695.08 10,035.21 3,146.61 10,990.80 16.75 9.52 7.54
Palm Kernel Cake ‘000T 1,709.34 1,124.95 1,672.11 894.00 -2.18 -20.53 0.61

Natural Rubber
Other Rubber
Tyres
Inner Tubes
Latex Goods
Rubber Gloves
Other Latex Products
Footwear
Industrial Rubber Goods
General Rubber Goods

758.28
235.56

5,540.31
1,499.59
1,356.38
3.72
12,625.47
11,170.56
1,454.90
766.68
1,578.44
1,258.26

657.91 5,
275.01 1

12,
10,
1

1
1

457.22
715.18
978.11

1.78
037.48
561.04
476.44
618.34
886.12
191.96

-13.24
16.75

-1.50
14.38
-27.89
-52.15
-4.66
-5.46

-19.35
19.49
-5.27

Saw Logs

Sawn Timber

Fibreboard

Plywood

Mouldings

Veneer Sheet

Builder's Joinery & Carpentry

Wooden & Rattan Furniture
Wooden Furniture
Rattan Furniture

Other Timber Products
Chipboard/Particleboard
Other Timber Products

‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3

558.74 387.80
738.66 1,572.35
306.13 571.51
834.15 1,831.06
207.37 709.28
41.00 82.78
986.62

7,218.82

7,213.42

5.40

3,713.84

178.12

3,535.72

572.79

989.00 1,
245.34

831.25 1,
220.25
20.65

1

6,

6,

3,

3,

362.52
586.76
456.16
680.72
677.04
42.88
054.09
942.81
939.65
3.16
408.14
141.60
266.54

251
33.89
-19.86
-0.35

-49.63

-6.52

-20.18
-8.21
-4.55

-48.20

-3.82
-3.80
-41.49
-8.23
-20.50
-7.61

Cocoa Beans !

Cocoa Butter

Cocoa Powder

Cocoa Paste Not Defatted

Cocoa Paste, Wholly or Partly Defatted
Cocoa Shell

Chocolate

84.07 2,180.18
107.01 3,613.20
138.99 2,224.49

23.70 671.95

19.67 304.52

3.36 4.20

58.55 1,370.03

74.14 2,
307.29 5,
232.74 3,

40.03

15.59

3.37
50.87 1,

620.97
775.12
223.72
936.17
302.11

6.57
330.82

-11.81
187.15
67.45
68.93
-20.75
0.41
-13.11

20.22
59.83
44.92
39.32
-0.79
56.61
-2.86

1.80
3.96
221

0.21
0.00
0.91

Tobacco Raw ¥
Tobacco Products

‘000T
‘000T

0.15 2.24
11.79 243.86

0.00
14.20

0.06
210.94

-97.94
20.43

-97.51
-13.50

0.00
0.14

Black Pepper
White Pepper
Green Pepper

3.38 97.87
0.88 30.78
0.01 0.25

2.48

0.01

101.20
35.58
0.38

-26.60
-4.46
37.44

3.40
15.58
54.90

0.07

0.00

Total Export of Commodity and

G Farh e 134,939.84 145,709.10 7.98 100.00
Crude Petroleum ‘000T 6,535.65 20,897.64 5,764.28 14,546.29 -11.80 -30.39

Condensate and Other Petroleum Oil ‘000T 511.20 1,627.54 1,130.33 3,127.53 121.11 92.16

Refined Petroleum Products ‘000T 28,209.81 91,140.36 26,548.29 70,766.09 -5.89 -22.35

Liquefied Natural Gas ‘000T 19,763.12 45,213.62 19,223.10 38,039.34 -2.73 -15.87

Sub-Total 55,019.77 158,879.17 52,666.01 126,479.26 -4.28 -20.39

Electrical and Electronic Products 438,640.68 512,100.44 16.75

Total Export of Merchandise 1,116,358.89 1,170,088.47 4.81

Total Export of Commodity and

Commodity-based Products to Total 12.09 12.45

Export of Merchandise (%)

Note :
@ Includes crude and processed
@ Re-exnort

© Includina Cocoa Powder not Containina and Containina Added Suaar or Other Sweetenina Matter

“Tobacco unmanufactured
P Preliminary

Sub-totals may not add up exactly to totals due to rounding



